PDR36UL

FIRE RATED EXIT DEVICE

Material: Push bar of aluminum extruded,
steel pressed or stainless steel pressed
and spring of stainless steel.

Latch bolt: 3/4” throw, stainless steel.
Dead latch bolt: 5/8” stainless steel.
Strike: For 5/8” stop, plus shim for 1/2” stop

Proyection: 21/2" maximum, 1 7/8" pressed.

Reversible: Non-handed, reversible for all

functions and trims.

For door: 1 3/4” thick standard. Specify if

other than 1 3/4”.

Backset: 2 3/4”

Door width: 3" standard for doors width of

2'~6" to 3~0", 4’ standard for door width

of 3'~0" to 4'~0".

Mounting height: 40 5/16” from CL to finished floor recommended.
UL Listed: 3 hours fire exit device.

Mounting: Furnished standard with sheet metal & machine screws
or SNB as option.

Cylinders: For trim, knob, lever & thumb-press type, Schlage C”
key way.

Operation: Inside by slight pressure on any point on the

push bar at all time.

Models: Rim tipe & vertical rod available.
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1] PARTS NAME A

IF YOUR DOOR IS NARROWER THAN 36",
REMOVE END COVER AND CUT SECTION
"A" TO ADESIRED LENGTH.

END COVER

HEAD COVER

ACTUATING BAR

Fpm

1/47-20P x 3/4" (3 PCS)

‘ FLAT HEAD
Q 1/4”-20P x 3/4”(6 PCS)
ROUND HEAD

LATCHBOLT \

THRU BOLT (6 PCS) END COVER MOUNTING MACHINE SCREWS

ROLLER STRIKE BRACKET

2] OPTIONAL PARTS
ESCUTCHEON \

CYLINDER
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‘

3] TYPE OF INSTALLATION

A. SINGLE DOOR B. DOUBLE DOOR WITH MULLION C. DOUBLE DOOR WITHOUT MULLION
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E DRI LL HOLES <:I FOLD HERE FROM JAMB

(OUTSIDE) 4

1.USE TEMPLATE ENCLOSED TO
MARK DOOR FACE AND DRILL L

HOLES INACCORDANCE WITH sz Té)_

Filira CENTER LINE
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THE DIAMETERS SUGGESTED.
2."B'LENTH SHOULD BE MEASURED @ 2716, . \A Jf—&
'\ STRKE 28

FROM THE CENTER OF CYLINDER
HOLE TO THE END OF THE BODY. 1-1/4" HOLE MUST B ORLLED
(INSIDE) R % L e
INSIDE FACE OF THE DOOR eapionmie: | §
2716 WB\/\/\—' é
Drill 9/32" holes inside and 3/8" holes outside for the (6) thru bolts and drill NOT TO SCALE g

& tap for (3) 1/4"x20 machine screws for the Roller Strike.

inside face of the door

B:CENTER OF CYLINDER TO END OF
BODY INSIDE FACE OF THE DOOR

EI INSTALL CYLINDER 1.INSERT THE CYLINDER
(IF REQUIRED) INTO THE HOLE ON THE
DOOR
2.KEEP THE TAILPIECE

HORIZONTAL
3. TIGHTEN THE SCREWS

OUT&DEFACEOFTHEDOg;\::i:> ' /@ﬁﬁ
\ L, 9/32"~15/32"
I_I
LINER T

CYLINDER @

R
INSTALL
\ SCREW
(3/16"-24X1")
ESCUTCHEON TAILPIECE PROJECTION

6] INSTALL BODY

1.REMOVE THE HEAD COVER AND END
COVER.

2.ALIGN THE SCREW HOLES ON THE BODY
WITH THE HOLES ON THE DOOR.

3.INSERT SCREW BOLT (6PCS)3/8"
FROM OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR
THEN TIGHTEN THE 1/4" ROUND
HEAD SCREW (6PCS) FROM INSIDE OF
THE DOOR ON THE BODY AND THE
MOUNTING PLATE OF END COVER. &

1/4" ROUND
HEAD SCREW X6
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INSIDE FACE OF THE DOOR




7] INSTALL HEAD COVER
AND END COVER

1.PUT ON THE HEAD COVER AND END COVER
2.TIGHTEN THE SCREWS SECURELY ON THE
HEAD COVER AND THE END COVER.

8] INSTALL ROLLER STRIKE

1.WITH THE DOOR IN THE CLOSED POSITION MARK 3.MARK THE CENTER OF THE 2 ADJUSTABLE SLOTTED HOLES AND DRILL
THE CENTERLINE OF LATCHBOLT ON DOOR JAMB. 7/32" PILOT HOLES. TAP PILOT HOLES WITH 1/4"-20 THREADS AND
£PLAGE ROLLER STRECE ON DOGOR. JaMB. INSTALL MACHINE SCREWS. OR INSTALL SELF TAPPING MACHINE
T EOrT C T ERLING (AT ot T S SCREWS OR WOOD SCREWS IN PILOT HOLES.CLOSE DOOR TO CHECK
THEN ALIGN THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE IF LATCHBOLT EXTENDS PROPERLY, ADJUST ROLLER STRIKE IF
ROLLER STRIKE WITH THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF NECESSARY.
THE DOOR JAMB. 4.WITH ROLLER STRIKE IN FINAL POSITION, DRILL A 7/32" PILOT HOLE FOR
THE CENTER MOUNTING HOLE. TAP PILOT HOLE WITH 1/4"-20 THREADS

AND INSTALL MACHINE SCREW.
OR INSTALL SELF TAPPING MACHINE SCREW OR WOOD SCREW IN

PILOT HOLE.
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~
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_] N 3. DRILL 7/32" ™~
HOLE, TAP 4. 1/4"-20P
2. ADJUSTABLE 1/4"-20P FLAT HEARD
1 JAMB sSLOT THREAD SCREW

NOTE : INSTALL STRIKE SHIM UNLESS THE EXIT DEVICE HEAD COVER RUBS THE ROLLER STRIKE.
THEN REMOVE THE STRIKE SHIM TO GAIN ADDITIONAL CLEARANCE.

9] OPERATION TEST
PRESS DOWN THE ACTUATING BAR.
OPEN AND CLOSE DOOR A FEW
TIMES AFTER INSTALLATION
COMPLETED




TEMPLATE FOR

INSTALLING PANIC EXIT DEVICE
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